

Senate Standing Committee on Education Meeting 7 Agenda Thursday, March 16, 2023 11:00 AM Annex Room 131



1. Call to Order and Roll Call

2. Bills for Consideration

23RS HB 36

AN ACT relating to the Kentucky Higher Education Student Loan Corporation. *Sponsor* Representative Timmy Truett

23RS HB 244

AN ACT relating to the Kentucky Guard Youth Challenge Program. *Sponsor* Representative Chris Fugate

23RS HB 319

AN ACT relating to teacher shortages. *Sponsor* Representative James Tipton

23RS HB 540

AN ACT relating to school safety. Sponsor Representative Killian Timoney

23RS SR 155

A RESOLUTION confirming the appointment of Jacob L. Brown to the Kentucky Council on Postsecondary Education. Sponsor Senator Julie Raque Adams

23RS SR 156

A RESOLUTION confirming the appointment of Keith E. Hamilton to the Kentucky Community and Technical College System Board of Regents. Sponsor Senator Julie Raque Adams

23RS SR 157

23RS SR 158

A RESOLUTION confirming the reappointment of Jacqueline Mayfield to the Education Professional Standards Board.

Sponsor Senator Julie Raque Adams

·

A RESOLUTION confirming the appointment of Edwin Ray Orange to the Eastern Kentucky University Board of Regents.

Sponsor Senator Julie Raque Adams

23RS SR 161

A RESOLUTION confirming the reappointment of Randolph J. Poe to the Kentucky Board of Education.

Sponsor Senator John Schickel

23RS SR 162

A RESOLUTION confirming the appointment of K. Lance Lucas to the University of Kentucky Board of Trustees.

Sponsor Senator John Schickel

23RS SR 163

A RESOLUTION confirming the appointment of Nathan Smith to the Northern Kentucky University Board of Regents.

Sponsor Senator John Schickel

23RS SR 172

A RESOLUTION confirming the appointment of David Allan Meinschein to the Murray State University Board of Regents.

Sponsor Senator Danny Carroll

23RS SR 173

A RESOLUTION confirming the appointment of Emily Margaret Roark to the Murray State University Board of Regents.

Sponsor Senator Danny Carroll

23RS SR 174

A RESOLUTION confirming the appointment of Connie Smith to the Kentucky Council on Postsecondary Education.

Sponsor Senator Stephen West

3. Adjournment